
Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

BRONZE TOUR

I day II day III day

1 Lukas Civinskas ELBA  31 31 124

2 Jelizaveta Reznuka ADELIEN  24 28 112

3 Birgit Adler LADY  27 83

4 Nauris Laizans GUANTI  73

5 Madara Zirapa BARBOLETTA 18 25 26 69

6 Alise Luse DZOANA  58

7 Birgit Adler DOMINGO 29 29 58

8 Elina Kaimina MARIPOSA  9 15 16 58

9 Roberta Birzule INGA 10 23 25 58

10 Renate Ozola LAQUINO W  17 12 57

11 Auste Latkauskaite BONAPARDAS  56

12 Aigars Bregže MISS MONTREAL  21 52

13 Ariana Adomaityte BINIS 23 28 51

14 Pille Pajulaid COLIN MCRAE RP  50

15 Pille Remmelgas PELTSEBUL  47

16 Aigars Bregže NICK NACK Z  17 45

17 Andrius Petrovas BAZOOKA JOE  45

18 Evelina Dankerte CASALLINO 22 20 42

19 Nikola Liva Marcenkova KAMELOTA  37

20 Elizabete Voika AYERS ROCK 19 17 36

21 Guna Palma CARLORD  14 36

22 Irina Grase DENDELIN  36

23 Marek Kumpan FANTACY MP FANTAZIJA 36

24 Unda Egendorfa ROLSROISA  36

25 Bärbel Balodis AGA FLAMENCO VON FEICHT  29 35

26 Lenna Purga KASTARO VAN HET EELSHOF 7 26 33

27 Liepa Bucilkaite ABBY  10 14 31

28 Simona Šalciute MONOPOLIS 31 31

29 Anna Line CORRWINIO  21 29

30 Paula Glazere CARNEO 8 21 29

31 Anastasija Popova KALIFORNIJA 28 28

32 Danielius Gutkauskas CENDILA  28

33 Irmantas Grikienis BOLERO  28

34 Anna Salmina FINIKSA 27 27

35 Liene Ceika GVIDONS JUNIORS 27 27

36 Šarlina Matuzone GVIDONS JUNIORS  27

37 Grete Triisa ROKIT 26 26

38 Simas Seilius CAISSON  26

39 Austeja Žadeikyte GIGOLO  25

40 Ruste Mazrimaite LOTOSAS  25

41 Tereze Olina RECORDA 3 22 25

42 Vilte Pikunaite KORIDA 25 25

43 Aksinija Pazniak LE COUER DE LA MER 24 24

44 Elena Railaite KUKALU 24 24

45 Krista Busere CARPACCIO 6 18 24

46 Elena Railaite WITCHER 23 23

47 Gintare Malinauskaite WHY NOT  23

Po. Rider Horse Total
II ND STAGE
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Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

BRONZE TOUR

48 Katrina Kelmere CREME BRULEE 8 15 23

49 Vincas Civinskas CONELLO 5  23

50 Aleksiejus Timofejevas CON CORAZON 11 22 22

51 Evelina Vetra CEILONA  5 22

52 Jelizaveta Reznuka ESMEE  22

53 Raimonda Samušyte HEROLDAS  18 21

54 Ruste Mazrimaite SIDABRAS  21

55 Armands Kocins BARRISIA  20

56 Maira Leja LINKEDIN DU HARAS DES BARANGES 9 11 20

57 Nikola Kukle LORBEK 20 20

58 Rita Balce RAJA 20 20

59 Tija Valaityte HOPIJA  20

60 Marta Vigante KAMELIJA 19 19

61 Migle Golubkeviciute WONDER BOY 19 19

62 Pranas Milkintas QUITE DU BUISSON Z  19

63 Simas Seilius DIRTY DIANA 2  19

64 Helena Järve DIAMANT  18

65 Robertas Joniškis VERACRUZ  18

66 Vilte Kasiulyte CINDY NSO  12 18

67 Anna Arhipova HOLIE MOLIE  17

68 Lili-Mai Tipp TEMPERAMENT LA BELLE  17

69 Andrey Rudoy BELIZAR VON SEEDER 16 16

70 Gabriele Muižyte MEDUJA  16

71 Gertrud Kolsar HILUX V 16 16

72 Gunnar Klettenberg SAN SEBASTIAN  3 15

73 Markuss Kocins GILBERT  15

74 Rebecca Riomar GLAMOROUS GIRL 15 15

75 Darja Sinukova LERIKONA  5 14

76 Dominyka Sileviciute QUEEN 14 14

77 Laura Penele CLARIMA 5 9 14

78 Gabriella Austvika OLIVERS DIAMOND  13

79 Liga Petersone NIKARDA 13 13

80 Paula Evelina Kaulina DARTY 13 13

81 Rugile Jankauskiene SCARLET  13

82 Sofiya Bei CORRIDOS 13 13

83 Kamile Beržonskyte MISSION OLYMPIC 12 12

84 Valdas Urbonas ATTICUS  12

85 Elizabete Cistjakova CRYSTAL 11 11

86 Marija Klera Darmudasa ATTICUS  11

87 Signe Melkina FOR AGARDE 11 11

88 Aušra Švaikauskaite NITHARD VAN DE ZUSTERHOEVE  1 1 10

89 Carmen Triisa GOLDEN DANCER  10

90 Gabriele Bauzaite NOLA  10

91 Vykintas Mikalauskas HEKSTERIS 10 10

92 Diana Subaciute NARCO  8

93 Ignas Makarauskas BOLEYN 8 8

94 Aivaras Bataitis UNIKO NSO 7 7

95 Andres Udeküll LISETTE  7

96 Karlina Dzirniece NOAH DE LEAU 7 7
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Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

BRONZE TOUR

97 Migle Golubkeviciute JALISCO DES BEGUENNES  7

98 Raimundas Augustis CROCODILE DUNDEE Z  6 7

99 Diana Subaciute MACHO  6

100 Susan Kaleta CELANTIANA C 6 6

101 Dinija Poikane BALTIC GUCCI L  5

102 Kristiina Järvik DERRYCLAVIN HARRY  5

103 Anete Rozite NORENA 4 4

104 Gunnar Klettenberg EVESTA 4 4

105 Krista Kristiana Alksne CAIRA Z 4 4

106 Aiste Nefedjevaite DELTA PKZ 3 3

107 Daiva Buciene FREZIJA  2

108 Eleja Lukyte PRIMADONA  2

109 Ivo Ots MILADY 2 2

110 Migle Šackute ENJOY  2

111 Mihkel Ait MIRACLE 2 2

112 Kristine Egle MAGNIFIQUE WW 2 2

113 Agate Trauberga ISIDOR 1 1

114 Ingrida Kisieliene ELME  1

115 Iveta Janaviciute BRIKS  1
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Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

SILVER TOUR

I day II day III day

1 Kostas Gaigalas FENIKSAS  31 29 29 139

2 Aleksandra Zumente RIGONDA  31 113

3 Nellija Anna Karklina CARDEMON  29 25 112

4 Lukas Civinskas CONNOR-C  31 2 90

5 Girts Bricis CONTERINA  85

6 Tija Valaityte HOPIJA  21 15 70

7 Evelina Vetra CEILONA  16 17 69

8 Vilte Pikunaite KORIDA  57

9 Helena Järve DIAMANT  52

10 Bärbel Balodis AGA FLAMENCO VON FEICHT 24 26 50

11 Liudvikas Šalna REMEMBER ME  25 50

12 Vilte Kasiulyte CINDY NSO  22 14 48

13 Raimonda Samušyte HAMBERIS 23 22 45

14 Leja Nakvosaite CAIRA'S CONAMOR 20 24 44

15 Gabriella Austvika OLIVERS DIAMOND  43

16 Amanda Zarina CLEA 19 23 42

17 Andrey Rudoy BELIZAR VON SEEDER 27 12 39

18 Laura Martinaviciute LORD BH  38

19 Simas Seilius DIRTY DIANA 2 11 24 35

20 Gabriele Bauzaite BECA  34

21 Margit Mägi LAFAYETTE Z  34

22 Dominyka Sileviciute QUEEN  9 33

23 Raimundas Augustis CADANZ DE NYZE Z  14 32

24 Anna Cakstina CHIKITA  31

25 Lukas Civinskas KAITAS  31

26 Margit Mägi FLORES LAVELL  30

27 Vincas Civinskas HAPPY HOUR MB Z  13 30

28 Auguste Baužaite CARMA  29

29 Gabriele Bauzaite NOLA  29

30 Anna Line CASALETTO  15 28

31 Dalia Latkauskiene CUPIDON 28 28

32 Danielius Gutkauskas WITERO 28 28

33 Gaudene Janaviciute BELA  28

34 Rebecca Riomar GLAMOROUS GIRL 28 28

35 Aigars Bregže NICK NACK Z  16 27

36 Elena Railiene REINBOW 27 27

37 Liva Dreimane PICASSO 27 27

38 Diana Subaciute UPSILON 5 21 26

39 Signe Melkina KARLIS 26 26

40 Simas Seilius CAISSON 26 26

41 Egle Pakalniškyte REGATA 25 25

42 Sandra Liis Hääl JANE EYRE  25

43 Kerija Liva Nikrence CASSIO  24

44 Aigars Bregže MISS MONTREAL  14 23

45 Emilia Alonen KARLANDA 15 8 23

46 Kostas Gaigalas CHADŽAS 23 23

47 Vilte Pikunaite KONKISTA PKZ  23

Po. Rider Horse Total
II ND STAGE
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Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

SILVER TOUR

48 Agate Levcenoka VAL DI SOLE  22

49 Girts Bricis WIND?S CONECTICA SPIN 22 22

50 Markuss Roberts Vasiljevs INIESTA-V 4 18 22

51 Andrius Petrovas BAZOOKA JOE  21

52 Elena Railaite KUKALU 21 21

53 Andrius Petrovas JABELLA  20

54 Austeja Žadeikyte GIGOLO  20

55 Krista Kliesmete DYMINKA B 4 5 11 20

56 Liga Dage KRODERS  20

57 Nauris Laizans GUANTI 20 20

58 Monika Paulauskaite NARCO 20 20

59 Laura Martinaviciute EPIGRAM  19

60 Mihkel Ait MIRACLE 12 7 19

61 Nikola Kukle LORBEK 19 19

62 Elizabete Voika AYERS ROCK 19 19

63 Aleksiejus Timofejevas CON CORAZON 11 18 18

64 Jelizaveta Reznuka ADELIEN 18 18

65 Susan Kaleta SALTON 1 17 18

66 Ignas Makarauskas CONGRATULATION 17 17

67 Eleja Lukyte PRIMADONA  16

68 Valdas Urbonas ATTICUS 16 16

69 Tereze Olina RECORDA 2 13 15

70 Andres Udeküll LISETTE  14

71 Gertrud Kolsar HILUX V  14

72 Helene Isabell Yndestad MOJO  13

73 Krista Kliesmete CASALLFINA 13 13

74 Laima Gutkauskiene CORALS  11 13

75 Marek Kumpan FANTACY MP FANTAZIJA 13

76 Aleksandra Zumente LA GAULTIER  6 12

77 Justas Gabalis QUINTAGO NSO  12

78 Lenna Purga FRANTWILL 12 12

79 Marilen Anijärv DAYLIAN D.V  12

80 Nauris Laizans CONCERTO VON SEEDER  12

81 Katrin Pill COBALT ZOETENDAELE Z 7 4 11

82 Monika Paulauskaite CONGRATULATION  11

83 Nerijus Šipaila KSENA  11

84 Elisabeth Alonen VIIKING 10 10

85 Laura Burgyte ALTAS  10

86 Lenna Loore Sillandi QUICK BOY RP  10

87 Saule Jaudženyte CHARTAGINA 10 10

88 Dominyka Sileviciute CASCALOU 3 10 10

89 Kristine Egle KAYPATERO 9 9

90 Kristupas Petraitis LUCKY LUKE N  9

91 Markuss Roberts Vasiljevs KAIROUAN  9

92 Atis Zarins CAPELLA 9 9

93 Danielius Gutkauskas CAILASA  8

94 Irina Grase DENDELIN 8 8

95 Justas Gabalis ALI BABA  8

96 Tatjana Reznuka CONTENT 8 8
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Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

SILVER TOUR

97 Monta Jurcika DZINTARS 7 7

98 Ivo Ots MILADY 6 6

99 Anna Annija Alsina QUICK DEL MUNDA 6 6

100 Kristupas Petraitis BALTIC GUCCI L  5

101 Berit Lehtsaar MO ESCOBAR 5 5

102 Evita Vismeryte STAKKALINA  4

103 Aleksas Seilius WIRAŽ  3

104 Gunnar Klettenberg EVESTA 3 3

105 Laura Burgyte NEED FOR SPEED  3

106 Nerijus Šipaila ATLETIC CD Z 3 3

107 Zigmantas Šarka ECLAIR DE CERISY  3

108 Evelina Dankerte CASALLINO 3 3

109 Irmantas Grikienis BRAUN 2 2

110 Andis Varna HOLIE MOLIE 1 1

111 Diana Subaciute NARCO  1

112 Raimonda Samušyte HEROLDAS  1

113 Elena Railaite WITCHER 1 1
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Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

GOLD TOUR

I day II day III day

1 Liudvikas Šalna REMEMBER ME 29 27 113

2 Girts Bricis LUCKY LUKE 21 24 13 109

3 Ance Anna Katkovska FALKO 25 25 21 106

4 Helene Isabell Yndestad TIK TAK 31 31 105

5 Lukas Civinskas KAITAS 27 103

6 Irmantas Grikienis CORNETTO 28 23 24 99

7 Odrija Roberta Bralena BRING IT ON 22 20 74

8 Elena Railiene REINBOW 22 28 19 69

9 Laima Gutkauskiene PANAMA 11 63

10 Markuss Roberts Vasiljevs ZO SPECIAL 24 6 62

11 Mia-Marleen Lanno BRENNET 31 29 60

12 Raimonda Samušyte HAILASAS 1 57

13 Liva Dreimane PICASSO 29 25 54

14 Valdas Urbonas VEREDUS 27 5 52

15 Matas Petraitis LANDO 50

16 Mia-Marleen Lanno MINI COOPER HC 17 14 17 48

17 Nellija Anna Karklina CARDEMON 26 47

18 Susan Kaleta IBERIA 19 28 47

19 Annija Eliza Stabina CAVALIER 20 12 43

20 Ignas Makarauskas CONGRATULATION 20 22 42

21 Gabriella Austvika OLIVERS DIAMOND 23 18 41

22 Anna Cakstina CHIKITA 38

23 Andres Udeküll JAZZ 36

24 Andrius Petrovas JABELLA 35

25 Odrija Roberta Bralena CIELAVA 35

26 Girts Bricis LE JAGUAR JOOP RR 4 2 33

27 Monika Paulauskaite UNBELIEVABLE 4 33

28 Margit Mägi LAFAYETTE Z 32

29 Vincas Civinskas KANTARA D 23 31

30 Aiste Nefedjevaite LANDRU 15 15 30

31 Andis Varna GOLDEN FIRE PKZ 5 30

32 Andrius Petrovas KENDIS 29

33 Liis-Beth Markus HAPPINESS N 10 19 29

34 Karol- Kenneth Lootus BRUNO 28

35 Anni Kaljund VERONIQUE 27

36 Rein Pill JAMBVILLE 9 18 27

37 Aigars Bregze FOTIN 26 26

38 Gintare Malinauskaite-MušauskeCASIRIUS H 26 26

39 Laura Martinaviciute GANGES 26

40 Laura Penele LET'S FLY Z 11 15 26

41 Magdalena Pildere HOPPY W.B 14 26

42 Nauris Laizans ERISTOFF BLUE 16 26

43 Gunnar Klettenberg IZAAK 25

44 Martinš Pilders QUICK SILVER 24

45 Justina Reciunaite UZO DE LANDETTA Z 23

46 Auguste Baužaite CARMA 22

47 Karlis Lipšans COLIBRI 2 22

Po. Rider Horse Total
II ND STAGE
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Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

GOLD TOUR

48 Kostas Gaigalas LILIS 22

49 Adriana Anna Araja CONTERINA 21 21

50 Markuss Roberts Vasiljevs KORALL 21

51 Vincas Civinskas LITTLE DIAMOND HDH 12 8 1 21

52 Helene Isabell Yndestad KEBERLINA H 20

53 Martinš Pilders CARECA 9 20

54 Raimundas Augustis CADANZ DE NYZE Z 13 7 20

55 Aleksandra Zumente RIGONDA 18 18

56 Renek Rosenberg CIORANA TT 18

57 Danielius Gutkauskas CORRWINIO 17

58 Gabriele Bauzaite BECA 17

59 Jana Zeberga SELF LUCKY 17 17

60 Kristupas Petraitis BALTIC GUCCI L 7 10 17

61 Aiste Nefedjevaite CALVIN D'OR 16 16

62 Birgit Adler DOMINGO 16 16

63 Leja Nakvosaite CAIRA'S CONAMOR 13 3 16

64 Lenna Loore Sillandi QUICK BOY RP 16

65 Laura Burgyte ALTAS 15

66 Renek Rosenberg CIANNA 15

67 Amanda Zarina CLEA 14 14

68 Laura Penele ICEMAN D Z 8 6 14

69 Margit Mägi FLORES LAVELL 14

70 Sandra Liis Hääl JANE EYRE 13

71 Liga Petersone NILDANS 12 12

72 Saule Liuimaite BIGLIS 3 9 12

73 Deily Aul VERY CHARMING 11

74 Ignas Makarauskas BEBE 11

75 Jessica Raide KARLANDA 11 11

76 Andis Varna IVE-ROGER 10

77 Krista Kliesmete CASALLFINA 10 10

78 Nerijus Šipaila ATLETIC CD Z 9 9

79 Elena Railaite CUBA 8 8

80 Maira Leja FINIKSA 8

81 Ivo Ots CHARLY 7 7

82 Karol- Kenneth Lootus VOLVO GREEN DE CLAIX 7

83 Simas Pužauskas GLADIATOR 7

84 Danielius Gutkauskas EVIJA 6 6

85 Gabriele Bauzaite KUBA 6

86 Laura Martinaviciute LORD BH 6

87 Nikita Aleksejevs ADELE 6

88 Anna Annija Alsina AKVITANIJA 5 5

89 Justina Reciunaite KRACK BLUE C 5

90 Laima Gutkauskiene EVIJA 5

91 Gaudene Janaviciute ŽIGOLETA 4

92 Kristupas Petraitis CRACKER 4 4

93 Migle Šackute ENJOY 4

94 Krista Kliesmete LOBAMBA 3 3

95 Matas Petraitis CASANOVA 3

96 Andres Udeküll PORSCHE 2
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Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

GOLD TOUR

97 Giedrius Butkus GREGORY GREEN 2 2

98 Evita Vismeryte CASCALOU 3 1

99 Susan Kaleta SALTON 1 1
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Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

DIAMOND TOUR

I day II day III day

1 Vincas Civinskas QUANTIC  28 24 21 149

2 Gunnar Klettenberg HUNTER  27 26 133

3 Irmantas Grikienis HJUSTACUS OMHG  25 22 22 118

4 Kostas Gaigalas VELVET  31 4 28 118

5 Berit Lehtsaar SOLEI SOLEI  2 29 113

6 Irmantas Grikienis JUMP OF CKV  24 17 89

7 Danielius Gutkauskas COSIDOS VICTORY  21 28 24 78

8 Kostas Gaigalas HAPTENAS  27 2 12 74

9 Berit Lehtsaar C QASTANIA 9 31 31 71

10 Andrius Petrovas KENDIS  68

11 Elizabeth Põder NERO VD HAGEN Z 23 18 27 68

12 Gunnar Klettenberg JACKSON FIVE  1 5 11 66

13 Anna Annija Alsina CLEO  14 18 60

14 Katrin Pill JELENA G 18 10 29 57

15 Lissy-Ann Tilk EX'ROYAL 16 20 16 52

16 Nerijus Šipaila CARALAMBOS JU 19 12 20 51

17 Susan Kaleta GIDION B 26 25 51

18 Elena Railiene HIPERBOLE 8 23 19 50

19 Laura Martinaviciute MODEST VAN DEN EIK  48

20 Andis Varna CARLONI  21 46

21 Andres Zirk JALIDA END  46

22 Anna Arhipova LIVIANA  45

23 Anna Arhipova HEESAMAR  41

24 Evita Vismeryte CASCALOU 3  41

25 Karol- Kenneth Lootus LET'S DREAM  41

26 Andis Varna GOLDEN FIRE PKZ  16 39

27 Aigars Bregze BACCHUS DE TROY 25 13 38

28 Markuss Roberts VasiljevsEDER  17 38

29 Monika Paulauskaite UNBELIEVABLE  6 13 38

30 Karol- Kenneth Lootus VOLVO GREEN DE CLAIX  35

31 Kristupas Petraitis EARLY BIRD ME  23 34

32 Renek Rosenberg CC SKYFALL TT  32

33 Matas Petraitis NICKO P  31

34 Zigmantas Šarka FIGARO  31

35 Jana Zeberga SELF LUCKY  9 30

36 Helene Isabell YndestadTIK TAK  26 29

37 Justina Reciunaite KRACK BLUE C  4 19 29

38 Mia-Marleen Lanno BRENNET 29 29

39 Tina Dreimane LUIS 17 11 28

40 Magdalena Pildere HOPPY W.B 11 15 26

41 Nauris Laizans ERISTOFF BLUE 20 6 26

42 Rein Pill SLOOPY Z 12 14 26

43 Girts Bricis KING COCONUT GVV 3 7 15 25

44 Ignas Makarauskas HAVE FUN  25

45 Johanna Jürisson NINETY-NINE  25

46 Matas Petraitis LANDRU  25

Po. Rider Horse
II ND STAGE

Total
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Audruvis Champions Tour 2022 IInd stage

DIAMOND TOUR

47 Nerijus Šipaila UNIQUE  25

48 Andres Udeküll PORSCHE  22

49 Valdas Urbonas VEREDUS 22 22

50 Vincas Civinskas BARS  22

51 Renek Rosenberg CIORANA TT  19

52 Aivaras Bataitis DOBILAS  17

53 Laura Martinaviciute EPIGRAM  17

54 Laura Penele LET'S FLY Z 14 3 17

55 Anna Annija Alsina KS MOLLY MALONE  16

56 Danielius Gutkauskas EVIJA  15 15

57 Aiste Nefedjevaite CALVIN D'OR 13 13

58 Anni Kaljund JUST ME VDM  12

59 Laura Penele ICEMAN D Z 10 1 11

60 Justina Reciunaite UZO DE LANDETTA Z  8

61 Saule Liuimaite BIGLIS 8 8

62 Auguste Railaite CUBA 7 7

63 Gintare Malinauskaite-MušauskeCASIRIUS H 5 5

64 Anni Kaljund VERONIQUE  3

65 Raimonda Samušyte HAILASAS  2
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